www.recom-power.com REV.:  0/2020 RPMH-1
DC/DC Converter
RPMH-1.5
3
Description
The RPMH-1.5 series is a wide input voltage, 1.5A non-isolated switching regulator power module.
The module accepts up to 60VDC input and provides a trimmable output from 2.6 up to 28VDC and

 Note3: Max. Capacitive typ. Load is tested at nominal input and full resistive load. Max. rated
  output current within 1s
Model Numbering
Selection Guide
Part
Number
Input Voltage
Range (1)
[VDC]
Output
Voltage
[VDC]
Vout
Adjust Range
[VDC]
 Output
Current max. (2)
[A]
Efficiency
typ. full load
[%]
Max Capacitive
typ. Load (3)
[mF]
RPMH3.3-1.5 5 - 60 3.3 2.64  - 3.63 1.5 73 31.2
RPMH5.0-1.5 7 - 60 5 4 - 5.5 1.5 80 21.2
RPMH12-1.5 14 - 60 12 7.2 - 13.2 1.5 88 8.1
RPMH15-1.5 17 - 60 15 9 - 16.5 1.5 90 5.9
RPMH24-1.5 26 - 60 24 15 - 28 1.5 92 3.4 EN55032 compliant
Packaging (4)
Output Voltage
max. Output Current
RPMH__-1.5-__